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2AM-MRY2540 2024 Annual Report - Baffinland Response to Comments

Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Oct 3, 2025 at 11:14 AM
To: "CGoddard@QIA.ca" <CGoddard@gia.ca>, "Demers, Joyce" <Joyce.Demers@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Keim, Andrew"
<andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Pinto,Melissa (elle, la | she, her) (ECCC)" <melissa.pinto@ec.gc.ca>, "Walker,Eva
(elle, la | she, her) (ECCC)" <Eva.walker@ec.gc.ca>, "EANorthNU [Yel]" <EANorthNU@ec.gc.ca>, "Harper, Paul"
<Paul.Harper@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "Audet-Lecouffe, José" <Jose.Audet-Lecouffe@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>

Cc: Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning,

The Nunavut Water Board requests confirmation by October 24, 2025 whether or not the attached response addresses
parties comments and/or concerns.

Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator
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